
STARR COUNTY
FEDERAL& STATE PROGRAMS OFFICE

Counhouse Annex
100 H.FM3161 Suite 220

Rio Grande City,Texas 18582
Ph: (956) 116-4800 ext 48421 Fax: (956) 116-8181

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Invitation for Bids No. SC-lS-O&GC7-01

Olmitos and Garcias Creeks Watershed
Floodwater Retarding Structure Site 7 Rehabilitation

FILE: IFB Folder Tab 4B - Bid Opening (original)
IFB Folder Tab 4B - Bid Opening (Unsuccessful Bids file)
All bidders who submitted a sealed bid
Final Contract binder sets: Contractor, NRCS Project Engineer / Inspector / Design
Engineer, Steve Bednarz (TSSWCB), CLO Official File and CO-Alternate Working File,
R&J Contract Services (2)

Enclosure (I-page Abstract)

Federal & State Program Office Page 1



ABSTRACT OF BIDS: IFB No. SC-15-0&GC7-01 [Olmitos & Garcias Creeks Watershed FRS Site 7 Rehabilitation)
Bids Opened: 10:00 a.m., September 23,2015
Contract No. SC-O&GC7-15-01 awarded to Heeter Geotechnical Construction, LLC, Mount Morris, PA on 9/28/2015.

Page 1 of 1

Disclosed on 9·23-15: 810#1 810#2 810#3

Item #, Description, Quantity, Unit ENGINEER'S Heeter Geotechnical Constr Reim Constr, Inc. Foremost Paving, Inc.

ESTIMATE Mount Morris, PA Mission, TX Weslaco, TX

No. Work or Material illY Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
1 Structure Removal, Fence 1 Job $ 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00 $ 5,349.50 $ 5,349.50 $ 7,325.00 $ 7,325.00 $ 6,000.00 $ 6,000.00
2 Structure Removal, Pnncipal Spwy 1 Job 10,000.00 10,000.00 22,500.00 22,500.00 11,250.00 11,250.00 35,000.00 35,000.00
3 Pollution Control 1 Job 25,000.00 25,000.00 95,000.00 95,000.00 23,500.00 23,500.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
4 Silt Fence 3,540 LinFt 3.00 10,620.00 4.00 14,160.00 3.15 11,151.00 4.25 15,045.00
5 Vegetation, Seeding 23.0 Acre 2,500.00 57,500.00 2,500.00 57,500.00 2,030.00 46,690.00 2,500.00 57,500.00
6 Construction Surveys 1 Job 25,000.00 25,000.00 175.000.00 175,000.00 55,000.00 55,000.00 500,000.00 500,000.00
7 Mobilization & Demobilization 1 Job 300,000.00 300,000.00 625,000.00 625,000.00 350,000.00 350,000.00 1,850,000.00 1,850,000.00
8 Removal of Water 1 Job 20,000.00 20,000.00 535.081.00 535,081.00 17,000.00 17,000.00 890,000.00 890,000.00
9 Excavation, Common, Embankment 96,857 CuYd 4.00 387,428.00 5.00 484,285.00 5.15 498,813.55 13.00 1,259,141.00
10 Excavation, Common, Auxiliary Spwy 108,186 CuYd 4.00 432,744.00 5.00 540,930.00 5.25 567,976.50 12.00 1,298,232.00
11 Earthfill, Class A 142,738 CuYd 5.00 713,690.00 4.00 570,952.00 8.70 1,241,820.60 17.00 2,426,546.00
12 Earthfill, Class C 26,963 CuYd 3.00 80,889.00 4.00 107,852.00 5.90 159,081.70 23.00 620,149.00
13 Drainfill 11,809 CuYd 60.00 708,540.00 28.00 330,652.00 42.75 504,834.75 105.00 1,239,945.00
14 Topsoil 75,000 SqYd 2.00 150,000.00 1.00 75,000.00 1.85 138,750.00 12.00 900,000.00
15 Diversions 500 LinFt 10.00 5,000.00 75.00 37,500.00 91.00 45,500.00 25.00 12,500.00
16 Concrete, Structural 90.2 CuYd 1,000.00 90,200.00 900.00 81,180.00 465.00 41,943.00 4,500.00 405,900.00
17 Concrete, Pipe Cradle 106.9 CuYd 500.00 53,450.00 600.00 64,140.00 175.00 18,707.50 600.00 64,140.00
18 Reinforcing Steel 15,289 Lb 2.00 30,578.00 1.50 22,933.50 0.70 10,702.3~ 0.70 10,702.30
19 Roller Compacted Concrete 9,209 CuYd 165.00 1,519,485.00 85.00 782,765.00 123.00 1,132,707.00 175.00 1,611,575.00
20 Cementious Materials 1,289.2 Ton 90.00 116,028.00 210.00 270,732.00 207.00 266,864.40 160.00 206,272.00
21 Concrete Pipe, Pressure, 42" I.D. 292.0 LinFt 450.00 131,400.00 450.00 131,400.00 811.00 236,812.00 970.00 283,240.00
22 Plastic Pipe, PVC 6" I.D. 2,056 LinFt 50.00 102,800.00 8.00 16,448.00 43.85 90,155.60 100.00 205,600.00
23 Rock Riprap 2,856 Ton 70.00 199,920.00 75.00 214,200.00 70.50 201,348.00 160.00 456,960.00
24 Trash Rack and Manhole 1 Job 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 19,500.00 19,500.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
25 Fence, Chain Link Safety Fence 744.0 LinFt 20.00 14,880.00 35.00 26,040.00 27.75 20,646.00 19.00 14,136.00
26 Fence, Barbed Wire 5,710 LinFt 8.00 45,680.00 2.50 14,275.00 5.65 32,261.50 9.00 51,390.00
27 Contractor Quality Control 1 Job 50,000.00 50,000.00 225,000.00 225,000.00 85,000.00 85,000.00 370,000.00 370,000.00
28 Geotextile 4,534 SqYd 5.00 22,670.00 1.25 5,667.50 3.90 17,682.60 0.90 4,080.60
29 Conduit Abandonment 1 Job 10,000.00 10,000.00 17,500.00 17,500.00 9,750.00 9,750.00 40,000.00 40,000.00
30 Soil-Bentonite Wall, Upstream 20,779 SqFt 11.50 238,958.50 12.00 249,348.00 14.55 302,334.45 7.15 148,569.85
31 Soil-Bentonite Wall, Downstream 16,135 SqFt 11.50 185,552.50 10.50 169,417.50 14.55 234,764.25 7.15 115,365.25

TOTAL81D $ 5,748,013,00 $ 5,977,808,00 $ 6,399,871,70 $ 15,247,989.00

BID # lists bids in order of Total Bid Price (lowest to highest).

BID #1: Intended bid verified in writing on 9/25/15 to correct multiplication/transposition errors (amount column) in Bid Items 9 and 11 and compute corrected Total Bid Price.


